# CH \$40.00 8524

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VGM MOTORS, S.R.L.		02/19/2014	CORPORATION: ITALY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIZZARRINI LIMITED	
Street Address:	Harbour Road n.18	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85249824	BIZZARRINI LIVORNO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123028998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: One Rockefeller Plaza, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1011-TM-1222

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: One Rockefeller Plaza, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Costigan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=1011-TM-1222 assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0250

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK RIGHTS

The undersigned, VGM MOTORS S.r.L (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 2, Via Guido Rossa, 27010 Siziano, Pavia Italy, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5 00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby confirmed, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BIZZARRINI LIMITED (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Harbour Road n 18, Wanchai (Hong Kong), all of Assignors' right, interest and title in and to the following:

- a) the trade mark BIZARRINI LIVORNO & DESIGN (hereinafter called the "Trade Mark");
- b) US trade mark Application No. 85/249.824 for the Trade Mark;
- all of the goodwill which Assignor has in and to the Trade Mark; and the application is assigned together with the entire business of the applicant/assignor or the portion of the business to which the mark pertains
- the right to oppose and/or continue any opposition to the registration of any other trade mark based on the Trade Mark; and
- d) the right to commence and/or continue any action for past infilingement of any rights in the Trade Mark and to collect damages or profits as a result of such infringement.

EXECUTED at PAVIA

, this 9 day of FEBRUARY . 2014

VGM MOTORS S.r.l.

Name: LIGHT ATA THOS.
Position: 1107 APORT SHOWNFUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 04/08/2014**